

## SUSPENSION OR TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT TO REPRESENTATIVE POSITIONS

## REGULATION

## PURPOSE

This regulation has been established by the Board of the Royal Australasian College of Medical Administrators (RACMA) to guide the suspension and/or removal from office of certain persons who breach the Code of Conduct in relevant circumstances.

The Code of Conduct applies to any person who is an officeholder or a member of a RACMA Committee including a Jurisdictional Committee or any other committee established by the Board and/or required or authorised by RACMA's constitution, when they are or could reasonably be perceived to be representing RACMA or representing and acting on behalf of RACMA or in circumstances that would reasonably be associated with their RACMA role (a RACMA position).

This regulation applies in all circumstances in which the Code of Conduct applies, except the following:

- Cessation of appointment as a Director of RACMA (refer clause 11.19 of the RACMA constitution)
- The employment of a person by RACMA.
- Cessation or suspension of Membership of RACMA (refer clause 9 of the RACMA constitution).
- The imposition of conditions on Membership other than as specifically provided for in this regulation (refer clause 9 of the RACMA constitution).

Nothing in this regulation affects or prejudices any other powers or functions of RACMA or any of its officers in relation to the matters referred to in clause 3.

## REFERENCES

The following documents relate to this regulation and should be read in conjunction with it:

- RACMA Constitution 2009. RACMA Handbook.
- RACMA Code of Conduct.
- RACMA Policy: Review of decisions of the Board and its committees.

Document Owner:	College Services	Approval Date:	2011
Approved by:	Chief Executive	Review Date:	
Authorised by:	RACMA Board		
Version Control:	V 1.0	Page:	1/1